PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin M. Irwin	04/22/2009
Carlos Antonio Lopez Abundis	04/22/2009
David Addai-Gyansa	04/22/2009
JeanPaul Vitali Bell	04/22/2009
Jonathan Heitzinger	04/22/2009
Juan Carlos Lopez	04/22/2009
Scott A. McLeod	04/22/2009
John Stuart Saenz	04/22/2009
Christopher J. Sandy	04/21/2009
Dustin Robert Stone	04/22/2009
Brett J. Wham	04/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rain Bird Corporation
Street Address:	1000 West Sierra Madre Avenue
City:	Azusa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702-1700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12428429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: navecc@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Mark W. Hetzler

PATENT 500842492 REEL: 022587 FRAME: 0722

12428429

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8473/94664

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark W. Hetzler

Total Attachments: 13

source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page1.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page3.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page3.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page4.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page5.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page6.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page7.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page8.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page9.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page10.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page11.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page11.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page12.tif source=(94664) Assignment From Inventors To Rain Bird Corporation (04232009)#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 022587 FRAME: 0723

Attorney Docket 8473/94664

ASSIGNMENT

We, KEVIN M. IRWIN, of Tucson, in the County of Pima and State of Arizona, CARLOS

ANTONIO LOPEZ ABUNDIS, of Yuma, in the County of Yuma and State of Arizona, DAVID ADDAI-

GYANSA, of Fontana, in the County of San Bernardino and State of California, JEANPAUL VITALI

BELL, of Salt Lake City, in the County of Salt Lake and State of Utah, JONATHAN HEITZINGER, of

Flagstaff, in the County of Coconino and State of Arizona, JUAN CARLOS LOPEZ, of Yuma, in the

County of Yuma and State of Arizona, SCOTT A. MCLEOD, of Tucson, in the County of Pima and

State of Arizona, JOHN STUART SAENZ, of Sierra Vista, in the County of Cochise and State of

Arizona, CHRISTOPHER J. SANDY, of Tucson, in the County of Pima and State of Arizona, DUSTIN

ROBERT STONE, of Costa Mesa, in the County of Orange and State of California and BRETT J.

WHAM, of Tucson, in the County of Pima and State of Arizona, for good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

RAIN BIRD CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1000 West

Sierra Madre Avenue, Azusa, California, 91702-1700, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM

signed by each of us contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all

Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim

priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part,

and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent

issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described

therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements, and

Page 1 of 13

PATENT

REEL: 022587 FRAME: 0724

request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

We agree to do all lawful acts, including the execution of all papers and the giving of testimony, necessary or desirable to obtain, sustain, reissue, or enforce said Letters Patent and rights in all countries throughout the world, and to perfect, record, or maintain the title of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We represent and warrant that we have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, of 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois, 60603-3406, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 12/428,429 filed April 22, 2009) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

•	Kevin M. Irwin		
State of Arizona)		
County of PIMA) ss)		
On <i>21 APKI</i> L	, 2009, before me, JUANITA J. CAMPS		
Notary Public, personally app			

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

personally known to me or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Official Scal NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ABIZONA County of Pina JUANITA J. CAMPS

Page 3 of 13

April 22-09	, 2009	Carlos Antonio Lopez Abundis
State of ARIZONA)	
County of PIMA) ss)	
On April 22	_, 2009, before m	ne, Tamara Vandielen
Notary Public, personally appeare	ed <u>Carlos Anto</u>	nio Lopez Abundis
personally known to m proved to me on the ba	ne or asis of satisfactor	y evidence
that he executed the same in I	nis authorized o	e within instrument and acknowledged to me capacity, and that by his signature on the lf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.	Notary Public State of Arizona Pirria County I amara Van Dielen My Commission Expires ON 175 (2011)
Jamara Janviele		
Signature of Notary Public	!	

April 22nd	, 2009	Clolec
110111 2211	, 2009	David Addai-Gyansa
State of ARIZONA)) ss	
County of PIMA)	
On <u>April 22</u> Notary Public, personally appe	, 2009, before ared <u>David Adc</u>	me, <u>Tamara Van Bielen</u> lai-Gyansa
personally known toproved to me on the	ome or basis of satisfact	ory evidence
to be the person whose name i	is subscribed to the	he within instrument and acknowledged to me capacity, and that by his signature on the half of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.	Notary Public State of Arizona Pima County Famara Van Dielen
Jaman Amuele, Signature of Notary Pu	blic	My Commission Expires 08/25/2011

4/221	, 2009	JeanPaul Vitali Bell	he	
State of ARIZONA)			
County of COCONINO) ss)			
		ne, <u>JESSICA</u>	ALVARA	1D_
Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me proved to me on the base	e or			7
to be the person whose name is su that he executed the same in hi instrument the person or the ent instrument.	ubscribed to the	within instrument an	his signature	on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	1. Bas	Notary Public - COCONING	LVARADO State of Arizona	
Signature of Notary Public				•

Attorney Docket 8473/94664

<u>April 22</u> ,2	009	Dn Hug- Jonathan Heitzinge	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
State of ARIZONA County of COCONINO)) ss)	EILEE1	CIAL SEAL V BROWN 5 - State of Anzona into County exputes vitay 16, 2009.	
On April 22 ,200 Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Jo</u>		e, <u>Eileen Br</u> zinger	own -	•
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of to be the person whose name is subscrithat he executed the same in his au	ibed to the	within instrument a	nd acknowledged	to me
instrument the person or the entity unstrument.	ipon behali	of which the per	son acted, execute	n the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Fully Super-Signature of Notary Public	-			

April 22 2009	Jean Carlos Lopez
State of ARIZONA)	
County of PIMA)	;
On April 22 , 2009, before	eme, Tamara Vandielen
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Juan Carlo</u>	os Lopez
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfact	tory evidence
that he executed the same in his authorized	the within instrument and acknowledged to med capacity, and that by his signature on the chalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public State of Arizona Pima County Tamara Van Dielen
Jamara Jan Diela	My Commission Expires 08/25/2011
Signature of Notary Public	-

9009 Scott A. McLeod
tate of ARIZONA)) ss
County of PIMA)
on Apr. \ 22 , 2009, before me, Ciria & 5070
otary Public, personally appeared <u>Scott A. McLeod</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me nat he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the astrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the astrument.
VITNESS my hand and official seal.
and the same of th
Signature of Notary Public

April 22	, 2009	John Stuart Saenz
State of ARIZONA)) ss	
County of PIMA	ý	
On April 22	_, 2009, before r	ne, Tamara Vandielen
Notary Public, personally appeared	d <u>John Stuart</u>	Saenz
personally known to me proved to me on the base		ry evidence
that he executed the same in h	is authorized	e within instrument and acknowledged to me capacity, and that by his signature on the alf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official sea	ıl.	Notary Public State of Arizona Pima County I amara Van Dielen My Commission Expires
Tamara Van Dulen		08/25/2011
Signature of Notary Public		

April 21	2009	Christopher J. Saneto
State of ARIZONA		
County of PIMA) ss)	
on April 21 pt	, 2009, before	me)Michelle A Grijalva
Notary Public, personally appear	ed <u>Christophe</u>	r J. Sandy
personally known to proved to me on the b	me or pasis of satisfacto	ory evidence
that he executed the same in	his authorized	ne within instrument and acknowledged to me capacity, and that by his signature on the salf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official so	eal.	
MUNUL A. Arya Signature of Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL	~ }	
MICHELLE A. GRIJALV/ NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 7, 201		

Attorney Docket 8473/94664

ADT 1 , 22 , 2009

Dústin Robert Stone

State of ARIZONA

County of COCONINO

On 2009, before me, 2009, before me, 2009

☐ personally known to me or

🗵 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JAMES J. SCHMELZLE
Notary Public – Stelle of Arizona
GOCONINO COUNTY
My commission exclinis April 07, 2012

Page 12 of 13

4/22 2009 Any D. Whant Brett J. Whant
State of ARIZONA)) ss
On April 22. 2009, before me, Rasemany Aldenste, Notary Public, personally appeared Brett J. Wham
personally known to me orproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. ROSEMARY ALDERETE Notary Public - Artzona Coconine County My Comm. Expires Jun 30, 2009

RECORDED: 04/23/2009